Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or us e.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
E
1
T
2
Q
3

to 80 % of initial value.
(Note4) Heat current ( I 0) is the actual value of the current at which
the temperature rise of coil becomes 40 K when DC current is blown.
Actually,to decide the heat current,the temperature rise within the set shall be considered.
Concerning the heat current (I 0) when (DT) was decreased more,please contact with us.
Japan
Singapore
Choke Coils
Parts No. Type
Initial
inductance
at 25 °C
Inductance
at flat point
at 25 °C
ETQP6F1R2HFA 2.3 1.2 14.3 11.7 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F2R0HFA 3.5 2.0 10.7 8.7 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F3R2HFA 4.8 3.2 8.6 7.1 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F4R6HFA HL 6.6 4.6 7.3 6.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F6R4HFA 8.3 6.4 6.2 5.2 7.9 8.64
ETQP6F8R2HFA 10.4 8.2 5.6 4.7 7.2 10.90
ETQP6F102HFA 12.5 10.2 4.7 4.0 6.5 13.30
ETQP6F1R0SFA 1.9 1.0 19.4 15.4 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F1R6SFA
SP
2.8 1.6 14.9 12.2 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F2R5SFA 3.6 2.5 11.3 9.3 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F3R5SFA 4.9 3.5 9.5 8.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F0R8LFA 1.8 0.8 25.2 20.0 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F1R3LFA 2.5 1.3 18.6 15.8 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F2R0LFA LB 3.1 2.0 15.1 12.1 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F2R9LFA 4.1 2.9 12.0 10.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F4R1LFA 5.0 4.1 10.8 8.7 7.9 8.64
L0  (µH) L1 (µH)
at 100 °Cat 25 °C
min. min. max.
±30